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MR, SPEAKER: The law will take
Ty cOwive,

Wt vrwnre weelt : oWy o sws & yo femr § W o, w
eariw wiiYg 1+ vt off fen B, oY warg ¢

wuw wiew ;R v qE
Efemlt £

SHR! DINEN BHATTACHARYYA:
May I know actually in view of the statement by the Labour Minister the fotal lay-off figures during this emergency and the total closures within this period and the number of workers affected and the concrete steps staken in the matter

SHRI RAGHUNATHA REDDY:
The Committee which has been formed by the Delhi Administration .

SHRI DINEN BHATTACHARYVYA-
I did not ask for the committee I am asking for the figures

SHRI RAGCHUNATHA REDDY:
I can giwve the figures, but I do not have them with me now

SHR! DINEN BHATTACHARYYA.
'This is a question regarding improvement in the industrial climate He does not know how many persons have bern laid off

MR SPEAKER: He will collect it and Iay it on the Table

MR, SPEAKER Shri R S Pandey
—absent Bhri Prabodh Chandra—

Shrli Prabodh Chandra—also not here.

!hﬂs.)l.mwjeo-—akocm‘
Shx{ Msallanna—slio not here, ity Ravomwatar Shaxtri,
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fow ¥ wre frade wweltn

*800. sy TrRIwaTT WITeNY ¢
st Qo kol

wr fadw §dfr aE wxAvy o
TR WA fw

(%) = wfaw, &b,
aregfar ot awdlY @sT ®
wrresfor agav & fag fow % @
wYE aaetar fwear war & W%

(&) afz g1 a1 9a% w&w &
o g7

THE MINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIR3 (SHRI YESHWANTRAO
CHAVAN) (a) Yes, Sir

(b) The Indo-Iraq: Joint Commission for Economic and Technical Cooperation constituted in March 1874 held its second session in New Delhi trom March 29 to April 3, 19784 Con. create posthilities of cooperation between India and Iraq m a number of projects in the fields of petroleum and petro-chemicals, industry, agriculture and irrmgation, trade, transport, techmcal cooperation and culture were discussed jn this meeting

-

s Cwwne  Srel e
M W e wow A war fw
@ fadew sar § WX A% €W fapr wnet wC T oY ok @ 4wl wt wo ofcrm wy e frwan g, wew ¥ gw wern gy § fe g qform Wt § 7w ¥ wet e
& g § T ek yo foy
o gad gifuw feg €7
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ft qQeaOY wgm ;. IEE afeorrs ot frad § otk a¢ o gfeomw &1

«Y TIRTENTT Wi - wdr wEey, oo #fsfar o aad, a7 @ o
@ aT gy k¥ ag SrAAT QUEAT
g fe N wrAtar gar g, IAN sqtar T 27

way FFar fy gA-gT |/ar #
quURYY ¥ AT XA, ¥ ard o gd &, 3o afi gf iMoo A Q-J1¢ A1 79 gE, SA%F WY { WA
aarar v w8 qfors faed a7 §S TEY WY wrd & faaer W afers adi far . A @@ WA
& oAy €7

SHRI YESHWANTRAO CHAVAN:
These discussions were held and minutes drafted and agreed to by both the sides. But these minutes are confidential ang I am sorry 1 cannot answer this question,

Mineral Potential of Nagaland

*801. SHRI C. K, CHANDRAPPAN:
Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Nagaland has great mineral potential;
(b) whether lime-stone of both cement and chemical grade and a big deposit of magnetite ore is found there; and

(c) if so, steps Government have taken to set up a cement factory in Nagaland and for the development of other minerals?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI SUKHDEV PRASAD): (a) and (b). Nagalang has squmial deposits of cement and chemical grades of limestone and also some coal, Some deposits of magnetite have also been located,

{c) Steps are being initiated by the Government of Nagaland for preparation of feasibility report on wti-
lisation of Nimi limestone deposits in Tuensang District. Apart from that the North Eastern Council has congtituted y Committee of experts to ex~
plore the possibilities of mineral development in the North Eastern Region including Nagaland.

SHRI C. K, CHANDRAPPAN: 1
have asked in part (¢) of the gquestion whether the Government have taken steps to set up 5 cement facs .
tory in Nagaland and for the development of other minerals. I would like to know from the hon. Minister in view of the fact that several mi-, neralg are available there, whether the Government would help in setting up of industries based on those mineralg including a cement factory.

THE WMINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI CHANDRAJIT YA-
DAV): Some steps have been initiated by the Nagaland Government in collaboration with the Cement Corporation of India for the preparation of the feasibility report and other exploration activities are still going on Some good deposits of coal have been located and in the Fifth Five Year Plan gteps are being taken to?
explore the deposits of coal also. As soon as explorationg are over, necessary steps will be taken in consultation with the Nagaland Government to set up factories and to develop the mines,

SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN:
There were articles appearing in various papers about the possibility of getting rare metalg Yike copper in that region. I would like to know whether the Geological Survey off India would undertake 5 comprehensive gurvey of Nagaland, Arunachal

